## CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD SAN FRANCISCO BAY REGION

## NOTICE OF PROPOSED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND STIPULATED ORDER in the matter of 1500 Mission Urban Housing LP

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region (Water Board) and 1500 Mission Urban Housing LP have entered into a proposed Settlement Agreement and Stipulated Order. The proposed Settlement Agreement and Stipulated Order impose an administrative civil liability against 1500 Mission Urban Housing LP in the amount of \$1000 for an alleged reporting violation.

This proposed liability is based on allegations that 1500 Mission Urban Housing violated the Construction Stormwater General Permit (Order No. 2009-009-DWQ). 1500 Mission Urban Housing LP did not submit an annual report for the 2017/2018 reporting year by the original September 1, 2018 deadline. The Water Board issued two subsequent notices of noncompliance and 1500 Mission Urban Housing LP did not submit the report by the deadlines provided in those notices.

For additional information and updates, please contact Maya McInerney at 501-622-2373 or Maya.McInerney@waterboards.ca.gov.

Dated: July 17, 2019